Vattenfall Insurance reinsures some of the
risks in Vattenfall Reinsurance S.A., a captive
company in Luxembourg which, in turn, obtains
reinsurance on the international market. Through
economies of scale and direct access to the inter-
national insurance market, the overall insurance
cost can be kept at a low level.

30 CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Consolidated Income Statement
SEK million Note 2001 2000

Net sales 1, 2 69,003 31,695
Cost of products sold 4, 5 –52,408 –23,484

Gross profit 16,595 8,211

Selling expenses –3,564 –1,741
Administrative expenses –5,133 –2,417
Research and development costs –616 –574
Other operating income 5,104 3,933
Other operating expenses –2,938 –1,382
Participations in the results of associated companies 6 511 658

Operating profit 7 9,959 6,688

Result from other long-term securities held 9 259 204
Other interest income and similar profit/loss items 10 1,973 833
Interest expense and similar profit/loss items 11 –4,737 –2,536

Profit before tax and minority interest 7,454 5,189

Tax 13 –2,167 –1,757
Minority interest in the profit for the year 14 –1,097 –462

Net profit for the year 4,190 2,970

Q1 Q1 * Q2 Q2 * Q3 Q4 Q4
2001 2001 2001 2001 2001 2001 2000

pro forma pro forma

Net sales 11,559 17,712 20,067 13,914 15,140 22,237 9,640
Cost of products sold –7,704 –12,724 –16,415 –11,395 –12,754 –15,535 –7,449

Gross profit 3,855 4,988 3,652 2,519 2,386 6,702 2,191

Selling expenses, research and develop-
ment costs and administrative expenses –1,175 –1,809 –2,567 –1,933 –1,549 –4,022 –1,477
Other operating income-expenses, net 412 530 809 691 915 30 –784
Participations in the results
of associated companies 248 96 –171 –19 –520 954 359

Operating profit 3,340 3,805 1,723 1,258 1,232 3,664 289

Financial income 253 816 1,143 580 589 247 476
Financial expenses –779 –1,110 –1,324 –993 –1,441 –1,193 –794

Profit before tax and minority interest 2,814 3,511 1,542 845 380 2,718 –29

Tax –844 –1,157 –463 –150 –66 –794 –296
Minority interest in the profit for the period 14 –116 –519 –389 –324 –268 84

Net profit for the period 1,984 2,238 560 306 –10 1,656 –241

*  Reflects the situation that would exist if HEW had been consolidated as of January 1, 2001.  The pro forma has been prepared since HEW,
in the interim report for the 1st quarter, was reported in accordance with the equity method. VEAG and LAUBAG were consolidated from
May 16 and July 1, 2001, respectively.

Profit Areas
Net sales Operating profit/loss

SEK million 2001 2000 2001 2000

Generation Nordic Countries 22,266 15,934 6,099 4,930